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Company profile

Fadesa is the leader fire extinguisher brand in the Argentinean market. Based on a strong quality
commitment, our vision is to protect the members of the society, its assets, the economic activity and

the environment from the risks of a potential fire.
To achieve it, we insert ourselves in the development of the economic and productive systems of our

country, participating actively in the fire protection industry, granting safety to our customers and to
the final users of our products, thus positioning Fadesa as a synonym of reliability.

fadzea O
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Much more than a fire extinguisher

Cautio S.R.L.
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fadesa &

ABC Dry Chemical
Powder stored
pressure fire

extinguishers
Portable
- =
Steel cylinders welded with MIG dfadesat
system (Metal Inert Gas). - EX“"“""'“Z.,Zilf.'ﬂ

100% Hydrostatically tested.

Unique surface treatment, highly
resistant to corrosion: mechanical
pickled, phosphatized, passivated
and painted with polyester powder
paint.

Forged brass valve with pressure
gauge.

Synthetic rubber hose of great
maneuverability.

Nitrogen gas pressurization.

Easy to use compact equipment.
Simple maintenance.

DIRUA EL CHORROA
ACOONE LA PALANCA LA BASE DEL FUEGD
B B

Tech Specs

Nominal capacity (kg) 1 kg 93 1 kg 94 2,5 kg 5 kg 10 kg
Loaded weight (kg) 1,90 1,70 4,60 8,50 16,50
Height (mm) 340 250 415 480 655
Width (mm) 92 10 220 225 230
Depth (mm) 76 101 125 153 182
Discharge time (s) 8/9 8/9 9/12 10/13 18/22
Discharge range (m) 2/3 2/3 3/4 5/6 6/7
Temperature range (°C) -20 to 50 -20 to 50 -20 to 50 -20 to 50 -20 to 50
Service pressure (Mpa) 1,4 1,4 1,4 1,4 1,4
Tested pressure (Mpa) 35 35 35 35 35
Extinguishing agent IRAM std.# 3569 3569 3569 3569 3569
Fire extinguisher IRAM std.# 3523 3523 3523 3523 3523
Strap bracket Yes Yes Optional Optional Optional
Wall bracket No No Yes Yes Yes
ABC 60 A122 A131 A101 A102 A103
Extinguishing rating ABC 60 1A-3B-C 1A-3B-C 3A-20B-C 6A-40B-C 6A-60B-C
ABC 90 A114 A115 A151 A152 A153
Extinguishing rating ABC 90 Consult Consult 3A-20B-C 10A-40B-C 10A-60B-C

We also provide with extinguishing agent ABC55 certified under UL711
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ABC Dry Chemical
Powder stored
pressure fire
extinguishers

Wheeled

Steel cylinders welded with MIG
system (Metal Inert Gas).

100% Hydrostatically tested.
Unique surface treatment, highly
resistant to corrosion: mechanical
pickled, phosphatized, passivated
and painted with polyester powder
paint.

Forged brass valve with pressure
gauge.

Synthetic rubber hose of great
maneuverability.

Nozzle with handle and trigger.
Great maneuverability equipment.
The wheel design allows to easy
move the device.

Nitrogen gas pressurization.

Easy to use equipment. Simple
maintenance.

fadesq &

AD
B
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Tech Specs

Nominal capacity (kg) 25 kg 50kg 50 kg 9800 70 kg 70 kg 9800 100kg 100 kg F800
Loaded weight (kg) 55 100 136 140 177 185 216
Height (mm) 1.140 1.210 1.300 1.350 1.405 1.400 1.515
Width (mm) 455 466 685 575 750 630 750
Depth (mm) 600 670 805 736 835 840 920
Wheel diameter (mm) 300 350 800 350 800 400 800
Hose length (m) 5 5 5 5 5 12 12
Discharge time (s) 40 45 45 50 50 55 55
Discharge range (m) 5/6 6/7 6/7 7/8 7/8 8/9 8/9
Temperature range (°C) -20to 50 -20to50 -20to50 -20to50 -20to50 -20to50 -20to 50
Service pressure (Mpa) 1,4 1,4 1,4 1,4 1,4 1,4 1,4
Tested pressure (Mpa) 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,0
Extinguishing agent IRAM std.# 3569 3569 3569 3569 3569 3569 3569
Fire extinguisher IRAM std.# 3550 3550 3550 3550 3550 3550 3550
. Mdes
ABC 60 B202 B206 B248 B210 B220 B214 B227
ABC 90 B235 B236 B321 B233 B322 B239 323

We also provide with extinguishing agent ABC55 certified under UL711

extintoresfadesa.com.ar 5



BC Dry Chemical
Powder stored
pressure fire
extinguishers

Portable

Steel cylinders welded with MIG
system (Metal Inert Gas).

100% Hydrostatically tested.
Unique surface treatment, highly
resistant to corrosion: mechanical
pickled, phosphatized, passivated
and painted with polyester powder
paint.

Forged brass valve with pressure
gauge.

Synthetic rubber hose of great
maneuverability.

Nitrogen gas pressurization.

Easy to use compact equipment.
Simple maintenance.

xtinto
E QUITE EL SEGURO COLOQUESEAIM
il W B

DIRIJA EL CHORROA
ACCIONELAPALANCA LA BASE DELFUEGO

®e
(- JE

fadesa &

Extintor de polvo. Bajo presién

H QUITE EL SEGURO COLOQUESEA 3M
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opds H.A.S.
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Tech Specs

Nominal capacity (kg)
Loaded weight (kg)

Height (mm)

Width (mm)

Depth (mm)

Discharge time (s)

Discharge range (m)
Temperature range (°C)
Service pressure (Mpa)
Tested pressure (Mpa)
Extinguishing agent IRAM std.#
Fire extinguisher IRAM std.#
Wall bracket

Strap bracket

BC Sddico

BC Purple K

Extinguishing rating BC Purple K
BC Monex

2,5 kg
4,60
415
220
125
9/12
3/4

-20to 50
1,4
3,5

3569
3523
Yes

Optional

A110

A135
20B

A128

5 kg
8,50
480
225
153
10/13
5/6
-20to 50
1,4
356
3569
3523
Yes
Optional

A1

A136
40B

A129

10 kg
16,50
655
230
182
18/22
6/7
-20 to 50
1,4
35
3569
3523
Yes
Optional

A112
A137
Consult
A130
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BC Dry Chemical
Powder stored
pressure fire
extinguishers

Wheeled

Steel cylinders welded with MIG
system (Metal Inert Gas).

100% Hydrostatically tested.

Unique surface treatment, highly
resistant to corrosion: mechanical
pickled, phosphatized, passivated
and painted with polyester powder
paint.

i vo. Bajo presi

1
2 UITE L PASADOR DE SEGURDAD
B
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Forged brass valve with pressure
gauge.

Synthetic rubber hose of great
maneuverability.

Nozzle with handle and trigger.

Great maneuverability equipment.
The wheel design allows to easy
move the device.

Nitrogen gas pressurization.

Easy to use equipment. Simple
maintenance.

Oc
C

| 2 |
opds
(@) Byenos Ares

Nominal capacity (kg) 25 kg 50kg 50 kg 9800 70 kg 70 kg @800 100kg 100 kg @800
Loaded weight (kg) 55 100 136 140 177 185 216
Height (mm) 1.140 1.210 1.300 1.350 1.405 1.400 1.515
Width (mm) 455 466 685 575 750 630 750
Depth (mm) 600 670 805 736 835 840 920
Wheel diameter (mm) 300 350 800 350 800 400 800
Hose length (m) 5 5 5 5 5 12 12
Discharge time (s) 40 45 45 50 50 55 55
Discharge range (m) 5/6 6/7 6/7 7/8 7/8 8/9 8/9
Temperature range (°C) -20 to 50 -20to50 -20to50 -20to50 -20to50 -20to50 -20to 50
Service pressure (Mpa) 1,4 1,4 1,4 1,4 1,4 1,4 1,4
Tested pressure (Mpa) 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,0
Extinguishing agent IRAM std.# 3569 3569 3569 3569 3569 3569 3569
Fire extinguisher IRAM std.# 3550 3550 3550 3550 3550 3550 3550
. Modes
BC Sodico B217 B218 B331 B219 B220 B243 B333
BC Purple K B229 B230 B247 B231 B324 B245 B237
BC Monex B225 B222 B325 B223 B326 B244 B238

extintoresfadesa.com.ar 7
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Water stored
pressure fire
extinguishers

Portable

Stainless steel cylinders welded with
TIG system (Tungsten Inert Gas).

100% Hydrostatically tested.

Unique surface treatment. Semi matt
polished extinguisher.

Forged brass valve with pressure

st
gauge. £ DEL FUEGD

5 CCIONE LA PALANCA BAS

Synthetic rubber hose of great

maneuverability.
Compressed air pressurization.

Easy to use compact equipment.
Simple maintenance.

A

2 | c
opds H.A.S.

Tech Specs

Nominal capacity (kg) 10 dm?
Loaded weight (kg) 12,55
Height (mm) 620/650
Width (mm) 240
Depth (mm) 190
Discharge time (s) 55
Discharge range (m) 911
Temperature range (°C) 510 50
Service pressure (Mpa) 08
Tested pressure (Mpa) 2,0
Fire extinguisher IRAM std.# 3525
Wall bracket Yes
. Mg
Code A161 Inox
Extinguishing rating 1A
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Water stored
pressure fire
extinguishers

Wheeled

Steel cylinders welded with MIG
system (Metal Inert Gas).

100% Hydrostatically tested.
Unique surface treatment, highly
resistant to corrosion: mechanical
pickled, phosphatized, passivated
and painted with polyester powder
paint.

Forged brass valve with pressure
gauge.

Synthetic rubber hose of great
maneuverability.

Nozzle with handle and trigger.
Great maneuverability equipment.
The wheel design allows to easy
move the device.

Compressed air pressurization.

Easy to use equipment. Simple
maintenance.

Tech Specs

Nominal capacity (kg) 25 dm? 50 dm® 50dm®@800 70dm® 70dm*@800 100dm? 100 dm® G800
Loaded weight (kg) 55 100 136 140 177 185 216
Height (mm) 1.140 1.210 1.300 1.350 1.405 1.400 1.515
Width (mm) 455 466 685 575 750 630 750
Depth (mm) 600 670 805 736 835 840 920
Wheel diameter (mm) 300 350 800 350 800 400 800

Hose length (m) 5 5 5 5 5 12 12
Discharge time (s) 105 120 120 130 130 130 130
Discharge range (m) 5/6 6/7 6/7 7/8 7/8 8/9 8/9
Temperature range (°C) 5to0 50 5to 50 5to 50 5to 50 5 to 50 5 to 50 5to 50
Service pressure (Mpa) 0,8 0,8 0,8 0,8 0,8 0,8 0,8
Tested pressure (Mpa) 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,0

Fire extinguisher IRAM std.# 3537 3537 3537 3537 3537 3537 3550
. Modes |
Code B201 B205 B329 B209 B330 B240 B226

extintoresfadesa.com.ar 9



fadesa &

Foam (AFFF) stored
pressure fire
extinguishers

Portable

Extintor de agua con AFFF. Bajo presion
QUITE EL SEGURO COLOQUESEA 3M
1

Stainless steel cylinders welded with N -
TIG system (Tungsten Inert Gas).
100% Hydrostatically tested. DIRIA LA DESCAA

DEL PULVE
CIDNE LAPALANCA LA BASE DEL FUEGO
a

Unique surface treatment. Semi matt
polished extinguisher.

Forged brass valve with pressure
gauge.

Synthetic rubber hose of great
maneuverability.

Ventouri type nozzzle.

Compressed air pressurization.
Easy to use compact equipment.
Simple maintenance.

Non-toxic biodegradable agent.
Excellent sealing of vapors and heat
resistance thus giving a high burn
back tolerance. Low surface tension.

Tech Specs

Nominal capacity (kg) 10 dm?
Loaded weight (kg) 12,60
Height (mm) 620/650
Width (mm) 240
Depth (mm) 190
Discharge time (s) 55
Discharge range (m) 5/6
Temperature range (°C) -10 to 50
Service pressure (Mpa) 0,8
Tested pressure (Mpa) 2,0
Extinguishing agent IRAM std.# 3515
Fire extinguisher IRAM std.# 3527
Wall bracket Yes
. Mde |
Code A162 Inox
Extinguishing rating 3A-10B

AFFF extinguishing agent is certified under UL 162 standards

10 extintoresfadesa.com.ar



fadesq &

Foam (AFFF) stored
pressure fire
extinguishers

Wheeled

Steel cylinders welded with MIG
system (Metal Inert Gas).

100% Hydrostatically tested.

Unique surface treatment, highly
resistant to corrosion: mechanical
pickled, phosphatized, passivated
and painted with polyester powder
paint.

Forged brass valve with pressure
gauge.

Synthetic rubber hose of great
maneuverability.

Ventouri type nozzle with handle and
trigger.

Great maneuverability equipment.
The wheel design allows to easy
move the device.

Compressed air pressurization.

Easy to use equipment. Simple
maintenance.

Non-toxic biodegradable agent. o

Excellent sealing of vapors and heat A L

resistance thus giving a high burn E &

back tolerance. Low surface tension. opds

(@) Byenos Ares

Nominal capacity (kg) 25dm® 50dm® 50dm*@800 70dm® 70dm*@800 100 dm® 100 dm? @800
Loaded weight (kg) 55 100 136 140 177 185 216
Height (mm) 1.140 1.210 1.300 1.350 1.405 1.400 1.515
Width (mm) 455 466 685 575 750 630 750
Depth (mm) 600 670 805 736 835 840 920
Wheel diameter (mm) 300 350 800 350 800 400 800
Hose length (m) 5 b 5 ) b 12 12
Discharge time (s) 120 130 130 150 150 170 170
Discharge range (m) 5/6 6/7 6/7 7/8 7/8 8/9 8/9
Temperature range (°C) -10to 50 -10to 50 -10 to 50 -10to 50 -10to 50 -10to 50  -10to 50
Service pressure (Mpa) 0,8 0,8 0,8 0,8 0,8 0,8 0,8
Tested pressure (Mpa) 4,0 4,0 4,0 4,0 4.0 4,0 4,0
Extinguishing agent IRAM std.# 3515 3515 3515 3515 3515 3515 3515
Fire extinguisher IRAM std.# 3541 3541 3541 3541 3541 3541 3541
. Modets |
Code B203 B207 B327 B211 B328 B215 B228

AFFF extinguishing agent is certified under UL 162 standards

extintoresfadesa.com.ar 11



Water mist stored
pressure fire
extinguishers

Portable

Stainless steel cylinders welded with
TIG system (Tungsten Inert Gas).

100% Hydrostatically tested.

Unique surface treatment. Semi matt
polished extinguisher.

Forged brass valve with pressure
gauge

Synthetic dielectric rubber hose of
great maneuverability. The nozzle
produces a very thin spray that
increases the cooling power. It
doesn’t produce thermic neither
electric shock. Testing in concordance
to IRAM 3544 standards at a tension
of 100kv.

Ventouri type nozzzle.
Compressed air pressurization.

Easy to use compact equipment.
Simple maintenance.

Extinguishing agent: Tri-destilled and
deionized water. It doesn't affect the
ozone layer and neither contributes
to global warming.

fadesa i

DIRIJA LA DESCARGA
DEL PULVERIZADORA

CCIONE LAPALANCA LA BASE DEL FUEGO
4.

Tech Specs

Nominal capacity (kg)
Loaded weight (kg)
Height (mm)

Width (mm)

Depth (mm)

Discharge time (s)
Discharge range (m)
Temperature range (°C)
Service pressure (Mpa)
Tested pressure (Mpa)
Fire extinguisher IRAM std.#
Wall bracket

Code

10 dm?
13,00
620/650
240
190
75
3/4
5to 50
0,8
2,0
3693

A147
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fadesq &

HCFC stored
pressure fire
extinguishers

Portable

Steel cylinders welded with MIG .- .
system (Metal Inert Gas). P w [ % | ol woeune A
100% Hydrostatically tested. ‘
Unique surface treatment, highly ; . | S
resistant to corrosion: mechanical o -
pickled, phosphatized, passivated
and painted with polyester powder
paint.

Forged brass valve with pressure
gauge.

Synthetic rubber hose of great
maneuverability.

Pressurized with Argon gas.

Easy to use compact equipment.
Simple maintenance.

Clean extinguishing agent. Doesn't
leave residues after use. Ideal for
electronic equipments, data centers,
museums, surgery rooms, etc.

B0 ¢
‘ﬂ opds H.A.S.

Note: Fire extinguishers based on HCFC can e @ suencs s
be delivered in wheeled version with different

capacities. Please consult us.

Tech Specs

Nominal capacity (kg) 1 kg 93 1 kg 94 2,5 kg 5 kg 10 kg
Loaded weight (kg) 1,90 1,70 4,60 8,50 16,50
Height (mm) 340 250 415 480 655
Width (mm) 92 10 220 225 230
Depth (mm) 76 101 125 153 182
Discharge time (s) 8 8 10 10 18
Discharge range (m) 3 3 4 5 6
Temperature range (°C) -20 to 50 -20 to 50 -20 to 50 -20 to 50 -20 to 50
Service pressure (Mpa) 0,8 0,8 0,8 0,8 0,8
Tested pressure (Mpa) 2,0 2,0 2,0 2,0 2,0
Extinguishing agent IRAM std.# 3526-1 3526-1 3526-1 3526-1 3526-1
Fire extinguisher IRAM std.# 3504 3504 3504 3504 3504
Strap bracket Yes Yes Optional Optional Optional
Wall bracket No No Yes Yes Yes
. Mdes
Code A138 A142 A139 A140 A4

extintoresfadesa.com.ar 13



HFC 236fa stored
pressure fire
extinguishers

Portable

¢ Steel cylinders welded with MIG
system (Metal Inert Gas).

¢ 100% Hydrostatically tested.

¢ Unique surface treatment, highly
resistant to corrosion: mechanical
pickled, phosphatized, passivated
and painted with polyester powder
paint.

¢ Forged brass valve with pressure
gauge.

¢ Synthetic rubber hose of great
maneuverability.

¢ Nitrogen gas pressurization.

¢ Easy to use compact equipment.
Simple maintenance.

¢ Clean extinguishing agent. Doesn't
leave residues after use. Ideal for
electronic equipments, data centers,
museums, surgery rooms, etc.

Note: Fire extinguishers based on HFC236fa can
be delivered in wheeled version with different
capacities. Please consult us.

3 fodesa

Extintor de HFC 236 FA. Bajo

fadesa &
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Extintor de HFC 236 FA. Bajo presion =

COLOQUESEA 3M
23

DIRWA EL CHORROA
ICA LA BASE DEL FUEGO
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Tech Specs

Nominal capacity (kg)
Loaded weight (kg)

Height (mm)

Width (mm)

Depth (mm)

Discharge time (s)

Discharge range (m)
Temperature range (°C)
Service pressure (Mpa)
Tested pressure (Mpa)
Extinguishing agent IRAM std.#
Fire extinguisher IRAM std.#
Strap bracket

Wall bracket

Code

1 kg @3
2,15
340

-20 to 50
0,8
2,0

3526-5
3504
Yes
No

A173

1 kg 94
1,75
250
110
101

8
3

-20 to 50
0,8
2,0

3526-5
3504
Yes
No

A174

2,5kg
4,60
415
220
125
10
4
-20to 50
0,8
2,0
3526-5
3504
Optional
Yes

A175

5 kg
8,50
480
225
153
10
5
-20 to 50
0,8
2,0
3526-5
3504
Optional
Yes

A176

10 kg
16,50
655
230
182
18
6
-20 to 50
0,8
2,0
3526-5
3504
Optional
Yes

A177

14 extintoresfadesa.com.ar



fadesq &

Wet chemical (AK)
stored pressure fire
extinguishers

Portable 1 deoqol =

Extintor de solucién acuosa a base [I%
de sales de potasio. Bajo presion

E QUITE EL SEGURO COLOQUESEA 3M

Stainless steel cylinders welded with
TIG system (Tungsten Inert Gas). Not
magnetic.

100% Hydrostatically tested.

Unique surface treatment. Semi matt
polished extinguisher.

Forged brass valve with pressure

gauge. T e
Synthetic dielectric rubber hose of
great maneuverability.

The nozzle produces a very thin
spray that increases the cooling
power and doesn't allow the grease
to spread.

Compressed air pressurization.

Easy to use compact equipment.
Simple maintenance.

The wet agent is an aqueous solution i
of potassium acetate, specially e
designed to be used in commercial

fadesaBE

Extintor de solucién acuosa a base

IONE LA PALANCA  REALICE MOVIMENTO
one DESCARGAA HASTA -
BASE DEL FUEGO mgﬂ‘nuum et
0

kitchens with greases and oils of :
vegetal and animal origin. A 7
E oéds
Buenos Alres
Tech Specs
Nominal capacity (kg) 6 dm?® 10 dm?®
Loaded weight (kg) 8,25 13,00
Height (mm) 470 620
Width (mm) 270 270
Depth (mm) 190 190
Discharge time (s) 50 75
Discharge range (m) 3/4 3/4
Temperature range (°C) 510 50 510 50
Service pressure (Mpa) 0,8 0,8
Tested pressure (Mpa) 2,0 2,0
Extinguishing agent IRAM std.# 3697 3697
Fire extinguisher IRAM std.# 3694 3694
Wall bracket Yes Yes
. Mdes
Code A148 A149

extintoresfadesa.com.ar 15



Carbon dioxide

stored pressure fire

extinguishers

Portable and wheeled

Steel cylinder without sew

100% Hydrostatically tested.
Surface treatment. Painted with vitric

painting.

Forged brass valve with different
auctioning systems (robinet, trigger

and lever). Safety device.

Synthetic dielectric rubber hose with
steel mesh. Dielectric nozzle.

fadesa &

2 | C
opds H.A.S.

Tech Specs

Nominal capacity (kg)
Loaded weight (kg)

Height (mm)

Width (mm)

Depth (mm)

Wheel diameter (mm)

Hose length (m)

Discharge time (s)

Discharge range (m)
Temperature range (°C)
Service pressure (Mpa)
Tested pressure (Mpa)
Extinguishing agent IRAM std.#
Fire extinguisher IRAM std.#
Wall bracket

Code
Extinguishing rating

1kg
4
340

15
25

3509
Yes

C301

2kg  35kg
9 14
520 600
254 250
14 140
9 9
15 15
25 25
3509 3509
Yes Yes

bkg
20
790
310
140
900
14

15
25

3509
Yes

7kg
29
1000
335
270
900
30
15
25

3509
Yes

C302 (C303 (C304 C305

2B-C 3B-C

5B-C

5B-C

10kg  20kg  20kg"
35 61 70
1215 940 1330
335 472 442
270 410 320
200 380 300
1800 3000 3000
50 70 70
1,5/3
-20 to 50
15 15 15
25 25 25
41170
3565 3565 3565
No No No

30kg
100
1315
472
410
380
3000
120

15
25

3565
No

@) Buenos Aires
40kg") 60kg"
122 200
1060 1435
710 710
490 490
500 500
3000 3000
120 150
15 15
25 25
3565 3565
No No

C306 C307 C308 (C309 C310 C3M1

16 extintoresfadesa.com.ar



fadesa &

D Dry Chemical
Powder stored
pressure fire
extinguishers

Portable

Steel cylinders welded with MIG
system (Metal Inert Gas).
100% Hydrostatically tested.

Unique surface treatment, highly
resistant to corrosion: mechanical

RUA ELCHORROA

oF
ACDONE LAPALANCA LA BASEDEL FUEGO

pickled, phosphatized, passivated - i

and painted with polyester powder
paint.

Forged brass valve with pressure

gauge.

Synthetic rubber hose of great
maneuverability.

Nitrogen gas pressurization.

Easy to use compact equipment.
Simple maintenance.

Tech Specs
Nominal capacity (kg) 5 kg 10 kg
Loaded weight (kg) 8,50 16,50
Height (mm) 480 655
Width (mm) 225 230
Depth (mm) 153 182
Discharge time (s) 1013 18/22
Discharge range (m) 5/6 6/7
Temperature range (°C) -20 to 50 -20 to 50
Service pressure (Mpa) 1,4 1,4
Tested pressure (Mpa) 35 35
Fire extinguisher IRAM std.# 3523 3523
Wall bracket Yes Yes
. Modes
Code A163 A164

extintoresfadesa.com.ar 17



Automatic stored
pressured fire
extinguishers

Steel cylinders welded with MIG
system (Metal Inert Gas).

100% Hydrostatically tested.
Unique surface treatment, highly
resistant to corrosion: mechanical
pickled, phosphatized, passivated
and painted with polyester powder
paint.

Pressure gauge with protection.
Automatic activation sprinklers
(NFPA).

Compact equipment. Simple
maintenance.

Allows 24 hours of protection. No
human intervention is necessary to
active and use the equipment.

Easy to install. No piping required.

Tech Specs

fad

Extintor A

fadesa &

Nominal capacity (kg)
Loaded weight (kg)
Height (mm)

Width (mm)
Temperature range (°C)
Service pressure (Mpa)
Tested pressure (Mpa)
Roof support

Extinguishing agent IRAM std.#
Code

Dry Chemical Powder ABC

Extinguishing agent IRAM std.#
Code

HCFC

Extinguishing agent IRAM std.#
Code

HCFC

5kg 10kg
11,40 18,10
340 360
270 320
68 68
08 0,8
2,0 2,0
Yes Yes
3569 3569
A171 A172
3526-1 3526-1
A167 A168
3526-5 3526-5
A169 A170

18 extintoresfadesa.com.ar



Choosing a extinguisher

To choose the ideal fire extinguisher, first of all it is nec-
essary to know what type or class of fire is needed to be
extinguished.

fadesq &

The dotation (quantity) and capacity of the fire extinguish-
ers are determinate by standards and local laws. Consult
health and safety professionals.

Classes of fires - Types of extinguisher

A

Class A fires. Solid fuels. After burning, these kinds of
fires leave embers or ashes, like: paper, cloth and wood,
etc.

Class B fires. Flammable liquids and gases, such as: gas-
oline, paint, natural gas, alcohol, butane, etc.

CJ

Class C fires: Are fires involving energized electrical

equipment such as motors, transformers, and appliances.

Dry Powders Water
D Dest AFFF

AD - - - [F
e HE - =
o [H[H
w - B

k)

Class of fires

o

Class D fires: Are fires in combustible metals and chemical
reactive products, such as: magnesium, titanium, sodium
and potassium.

K]

Class K fires: Are fires in kitchens involving oils and greases
from vegetal or animal origin.

In the following chart you can see which agent is ideal for
each case.
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Our values define us

Quality, reliability and commercial respect

Our fire extinguisher line:
ABC, BC, D Dry Chemical Powders / Water / AFFF /
Water mist/ HCFC / HFC 236fa / C02 / AK

Fadesa, much more than a fire extinguisher

Extintor do agua con AFFF Bajo resién
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